# COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

# BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

CASE NO. 2020-00085

# CERTIFICATION

Jack Bragg, Jr., being duly sworn, states that he has supervised the preparation of the response of Shelby Electric Cooperative, Inc. to the Public Service Commission Staff's First Request for Information dated June 23,2020 in the above-referenced case, and that the matters and things set forth therein are true and accurate to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, formed after reasonable inquiry.

Jack Bragg, Jr.		\./		1	
		26	1		\
}	Jack Bra	igg, Jr.	0	7 /	/
)					
	)				

COMMONWEATLH OF KENTUCKY

**COUNTY OF SHELBY** 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Jack Bragg, Jr., President and CEO of Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc. this 21st day of July 2020.

Notary Public

KUNDQUE

My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_

6/2/24

### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

# BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

# CASE NO. 2020-00085

# CERTIFICATION

Sergio Cole, being duly sworn, states that he has supervised the preparation of the response of Shelby Electric Cooperative, Inc. to the Public Service Commission Staff's First Request for Information dated June 23,2020 in the above-referenced case, and that the matters and things set forth therein are true and accurate to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, formed after reasonable inquiry.

	Sergio Cole		
COMMONWEATLH OF KENTUCKY	)		
COUNTY OF SHELBY	)		

0

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Sergio Cole, Manager of Accounting and Payroll of Shelby Electric Cooperative, Inc. this 21st day of July 2020.

Mutte H. McGuch Notary Public ID: KYN P8 4 55 My Commission Expires: 612124